Docket No.: ROCT\_BDQ2V 98RSS080 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) V.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 06-23-1998 Patent and Trademark Office JUN 1 2 1998 Tab settings → → → cord the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commission 100744046 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Grey Beutler Raphael Rahamim 6-12-98 Name: Rockwell Semiconductor Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Newport Beach State:CA ZIP: 92660-□ Other 3095 Execution Date: June 2, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/088,629 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Franklin D. Ubell 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: \_\_\_\_ XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Price, Gess, & Ubell Street Address: 2100 S.E. Main St., Suite 250 8 8. Deposit account number: 40.09 16-2462 City: Irvine \_\_\_\_ State: CA ZIP: 92614 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Franklin D. Ubell Name of Person Signing Signature ) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents

Docket No.: ROC1-BD02/98RSS080

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

WHEREAS, Thomas Grey Beutler and Raphael Rahamim hereafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DERIVING POWER FROM A CLOCK SIGNAL COUPLED THROUGH A TRANSFORMER which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "invention") have been disclosed to and filed in the patent files of their employer, ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC., 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660-3095 and which invention will be covered by a patent application, the serial number and filing date of which they hereby authorized their attorney to insert here:

(Serial No. <u>09/088.629</u> Filed <u>June 2, 1998</u>) when known: and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC., for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining a patent on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue application on said invention or in obtaining any re-examination thereof.

Executed at <u>Newfort Back</u>, County of <u>Otzarge</u>, and State of California, this <u>Newfort</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1998.

First inventor

en Beutles

State of California

County of DRANGE

On June 2, 1998, before me, MARY E. FALCONS, a Notary public in and for the said county, personally appeared Thomas Grey Beutler, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Second inventor

State of California

County of ORANGE

On June 2 , 1998, before me, Mary E. Farewe, a Notary public in and for the said county, personally appeared Raphael Rahamim, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARY E. FALCONE Commission # 1159107 Notary Public - California **Orange County** 

**PATENT** 

Page 2 of 2EEL: 9249 FRAME: 0935